

For Immediate Release

Contact: The Drucker Group Bob Wolff 224-532-1808

## Master Lock provides best practice solution with new Confined Space Covers

(MILWAUKEE, WIS.) – December 16, 2014 – Master Lock Safety Solutions<sup>™</sup> has introduced three new Confined Space Cover models that are designed to protect affected employees from various dangers of confined spaces. This best practice solution is available in four different sizes (Small to X-Large) and exceeds the OSHA 29CFR 1910.146 standard for Permit Required Confined Space by providing required signage and effective barrier protection.

"Every year there are multiple serious injuries and fatalities associated with confined spaces. Our new Confined Space Covers will provide increased peace of mind for employers in many different industries by providing a barrier to entry when the open confined space is unattended," remarked Matt Dudgeon, Global Sr. Product and Marketing Manager for Master Lock.

"These covers clearly display OSHA required 'Danger' signage to alert workers of the confined space and the dangers that reside within. They work well in extreme environments and help protect against animal infestation and guard against litter and debris."

Previewed at the National Safety Congress & Expo in September, the covers sparked a lot of interest and high praise from attendees. Manufactured from UV-treated polyester or silicone coated fiberglass materials, these durable covers can easily be cleaned and stored. Four different sizes are available to fit standard man-ways ranging in diameter from 20-39 inches. To learn more about the Confined Space covers, watch the video at <a href="http://bit.ly/16158v8">http://bit.ly/16158v8</a>.

For more story details, contact Bob Wolff with The Drucker Group (<u>bob@druckergroup.com</u>) at 224-532-1808.

## **About Master Lock Company**



The Master Lock Company is recognized around the world as the authentic, enduring name in padlocks and security products. Master Lock Company offers a broad range of innovative security and safety solutions for consumer, commercial, and industrial end-users. Master Lock Company LLC is an operating unit of Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc., a leading consumer brands company. Headquartered in Deerfield, Ill., Fortune Brands Home & Security Inc. (NYSE: FBHS), is included in the S&P MidCap 400 Index. For more information about Master Lock visit <u>www.masterlock.com</u>.

-30-

## PHOTO CAPTION

New Master Lock Confined Space Covers will help prevent unauthorized entry.